PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP OPEN GT QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1st GAPPrev BEST TIME ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 291 E3 HEIM Stephan 23  Team Joos by Twin Busch - @ 991.26GT3R - - 01:49.105 5 01:49.102
> 250 mm DINKELDEIN Patrick 24 Proton Competition - @ 9926T3R 00.638 00.638 01:49.743 8 01:49.645
3 234 ™ EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - @ 992G6T3R 00.915 00277  01:50.020 7 01:49.769
4 231 MENOTTI / CALDERARI 23 ANT Performance PCZB g 9912.GT3R 01.093 00.178  01:50.198 5 01:49.833
5 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - & 992GT3Cup 02.001 00.908  01:51.106 5 01:51.077
s 203 M SCHMITT Sebastian 21  Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - & 992GT3Cup 02.249  00.248 01:51.354 4 01:51.224
7 224 53 MONEGRO Joel 21  PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 02296 00.047 01:51.401 4 01:51.401
g 274 l l BRANCO Gualtiero 21  Malucelli Motorsport - & 992673Cup 02.796  00.500 01:51.901 6 01:51.576
9 239 ] ] GALLIAndrea 21  Dinamic Motorsport = @ 992673 Cup 02.804 00.008 01:51.909 3 01:51.855
0 222 ALEMADI Ahmad 21  PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 02975 00171  01:52.080 7 01:51.664
77 230 ] WILS Philippe 21 Speediover - @ 9926T3Cup 03.070 00.095  01:52.175 5 01:52.066
72 223 [ GRAICHEN Marcus 21  PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cwp 03.105 00.035  01:52.210 5 01:52.094
72 202 mm RODIG Helmut 21  FachAuto Tech - @ 9926T3Cup 03.122 00.017  01:52.227 5 01:51.895
74 204 [ TAKAHASHISadamoto 21 DGV By Ombra Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 03.161 00.039  01:52.266 12 01:52.098
75 244 A GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - 8 9926T3Cup 03.178 00.017 01:52.283 7 01:52.126
76 262 [ ] SARCINELLI Nicola 21  Dinamic Motorsport - @ 992673 Cup 03.214 00.036 01:52.319 4 01:52.258
77 238 | FAHMY Tarek 21  BeDriver = & 992673 Cup 03.428 00214  01:52.533 9 01:52.533
18 210 BRUNNER Peter 21 XRacing - & 9926T3Cup 03.458  00.030 01:52.563 4 01:52.449
79 207 [ BURIU Dragos 21  Newton Racing Team - @ 9926T3Cup 03.549 00.091  01:52.654 9 01:52.104
20 293 (] ] PRESEZZI Valerio 21  AMAG First Rennsport - @ 992673 Cup 03.913 00.364 01:53.018 4 01:53.011
21 260 4y GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - @ 9926T3Cup 04171 00258  01:53.276 5 01:53.168
22 285 = NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - @ 9926T3Cwp 04193 00.022  01:53.298 4 01:52.931
23 243 = AIGNER Marius 21 KLKRacing - @ 9926T3Cwp 04.307 00.114  01:53.412 7 01:53.250
24 240 = VONROSEN Max 21  Team Neuhofer Rennsport - & 992GT3Cup 04.342  00.035 01:53.447 6 01:53.244
25 225 3 KAISER Nicolas 21  PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 04.379  00.037 01:53.484 5 01:53.238
26 287 | BIASSONI Matteo 21  Mega Motorsport - & 992GT3Cup 04.460  00.081 01:53.565 6 01:53.199
27 221 (+] SANTOS Eric 21  PTE operated by Manthey - & 992673 Cup 05.089  00.629 01:54.194 11 01:54.176
2 248 [J FISCHER Christian 21  Porsche BSL Racing Team - @ 9926T3Cwp 05115 00.026  01:54.220 8 01:54.131
20 242 STEINER Roman 21 FachAuto Tech - @ 9926T3Cup 05384 00.269  01:54.489 9 01:53.970
30 226 [ JASTREMSKIJohn 21  PTE operated by Manthey - @ 9926T3Cup 05.400 00.016  01:54.505 5 01:54.303
37 232 M@ KRAUS /SCHAFLITZL 40  Wendland Motorsport - @ 991.26T3Cup 06.608 01208  01:55.713 7 01:55.627
32 273 =@ DISTL/WOLLER 40  Sportec Racing - @ 99126T3Cup 07.570 00.962  01:56.675 5 01:56.262
33 235 == RIEDER Alois 23 RiederRacing - @ 99126T3R 09.386 01.816  01:58.491 2 01:56.941
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
No. 248 L. Lap 15 Deleted
No. 274 L. Lap 1:51.653 In lap 10 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap PitIn In lap 9 Deleted
No. 226 L. Lap 2:04.625 In lap 8 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap 1:54.775 In lap 4 Deleted
Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret Xavier Penalba
20/09/2025 11:38 20/09/2025 11:40
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PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP OPEN GT QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV 2ND B. TIME ONLAP

7 291 ﬂ HEIM Stephan 23 Team Joos by Twin Busch - Porsche 991.2GT3R - - 01:49.400 4
> 250 M@ DINKELDEIN Patrick 24 Proton Competition - Porsche 9926GT3R 00.761 00.761  01:50.161 9
3 234 ™ EHRET Pierre 24 Rinaldi Racing - Porsche 9926T3R 00.857 00.096 01:50.257 10
4 231 MENOTTI / CALDERARI 23 ANT Performance PCZB Porsche 991.2.GT3R 00.880  00.023 01:50.280 14
5 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup 02.113 01.233 01:51.513 3
6 224 35 MONEGRO Joel 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992GT3Cup 02.266 00.153  01:51.666 3
7 203 mm SCHMITT Sebastian 21 Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 02.388 00.122 01:51.788 3
s 274 || BRANCO Gualtiero 21 Malucelli Motorsport - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 02.522 00.134 01:51.922 6
9 222 ﬂ ALEMADI Ahmad 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 9926T3Cup 02.785 00263 01:52.185 4
70 244 ™ GELF Levin 21 Seebach Motorsport - Porsche 992673Cup 03.005 00.220 01:52.405 6
77 204 l l TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 9926T3Cup 03.089 00.084 01:52.489 4
72 230 [ WILS Philippe 21 Speediover - Porsche 992GT3Cup 03.091 00.002  01:52.491 4
73 239 [ GALLIAndrea 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 03.141 00.050 01:52.541 5
74 202 mm RODIG Helmut 21 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 03.161 00.020 01:52.561 10
75 223 GRAICHEN Marcus 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992GT3Cup 03.392 00.231  01:52.792 4
16 207 ()] BURIU Dragos 21 Newton Racing Team - Porsche 9926T3Cup 03.412 00.020 01:52.812 5
77 262 ] SARCINELLI Nicola 21 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 03.448 00.036 01:52.848 9
18 210 BRUNNER Peter 21 XRacing - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 03.472 00.024  01:52.872 6
79 238 [|] FAHMY Tarek 21 BeDriver - Porsche 992673 Cup 03.473  00.001 01:52.873 8
20 293 [ ) PRESEZZIValerio 21 AMAG First Rennsport - Porsche 992673 Cup 03965 00492 01:53.365 3
27 240 == VON ROSEN Max 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 992673Cup 04.069 00.104 01:53.469 7
22 225 [3J KAISER Nicolas 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 992GT3Cup 04.097 00.028 01:53.497 6
23 285 == NEUHOFER Markus 21 Team Neuhofer Rennsport - Porsche 9926T3Cup 04.128 00.031 01:53.528 5
24 287 [ BIASSONIMatteo 21 Mega Motorsport - Porsche 992GT3Cup 04.190 00.062 01:53.590 11
25 260 & GALASSI Marco 21 Malucelli Motorsport - Porsche 992673Cup 04.335 00.145 01:53.735 4
26 243 o= AIGNER Marius 21 KLKRacing - Porsche 9926T3Cup 04.356 00.021 01:53.756 12
27 248 ﬂ FISCHER Christian 21 Porsche BSL Racing Team - Porsche 992GT3Cup 05.042 00.686 01:54.442 13
26 221 [ SANTOS Eric 21 PTEoperated by Manthey - Porsche 992GT3Cup 05.261 00.219  01:54.661 6
20 242 [3J STEINER Roman 21 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992GT3Cup 05.466 00.205 01:54.866 5
30 226 [J JASTREMSKIJohn 21 PTE operated by Manthey - Porsche 9926GT3Cup 05.533 00.067 01:54.933 6
37 232 M@ KRAUS / SCHAFLITZL 40 Wendland Motorsport - Porsche 991.2GT3Cup 06.853 01.320 01:56.253 4
32 273 m DISTL/ WOLLER 40 Sportec Racing - Porsche 991.26T3Cup 07.329 00.476 01:56.729 6
33 235 == RIEDER Alois 23 Rieder Racing - Porsche 991.2GT3R - ; - 1

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

No. 248 L. Lap 15 Deleted
No. 274 L. Lap 1:51.653 In lap 10 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap PitIn In lap 9 Deleted
No. 226 L. Lap 2:04.625 In lap 8 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap 1:54.775 In lap 4 Deleted

Chief Timekeeper . Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret / Xavier Penalba
Wil .

: 1 20/09/2025 11:42

20/09/2025 11:41
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP
SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP OPEN GT

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st  GAPPrev 1STBESTTIME 2ND B. TIME
cat: 21
7 216 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992673 cup 01:51.106 01:51.513
> 203 M@ SCHMITT Sebastian Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992673 Cup 00.248 00.248 01:51.354 01:51.788
3 224 22 MONEGRO Joel PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 Cup 00.295 00.047 01:51.401 01:51.666
4 274 ] BRANCO Gualtiero Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992613 cup 00795  00.500 01:51.901 01:51.922
5 239 [] GALLIAndrea Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992673 Cup 00.803  00.008 01:51.909  01:52.541
6 222 [EJ ALEMADIAhmad PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 Cup 00974  00.171 01:52.080 01:52.185
7 230 [ WILS Philippe Speediover Porsche 992673 Cup 01.069 00.095 01:52.175 01:52.491
s 223 [E3 GRAICHEN Marcus PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 cup 01.104 00.035 01:52.210 01:52.792
o 202 ™ RODIG Helmut Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992673 Cup 01.121 00.017 01:52.227 01:52.561
70 204 [ TAKAHASHISadamoto DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01160  00.039 01:52.266  01:52.489
77 244 M@ GELF Levin Seebach Motorsport Porsche 992613 cup 01177 00.017 01:52.283 01:52.405
72 262 [ SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport Porsche  9926GT3Cup 01213 00.036 01:52.319  01:52.848
73 238 [ ] FAHMY Tarek BeDriver Porsche 992673 cup 01.427 00.214 01:52.533 01:52.873
74 210 [J BRUNNER Peter XRacing Porsche 992673 Cup 01.457  00.030 01:52.563  01:52.872
75 207 [ BURIU Dragos Newton Racing Team Porsche 992613 Gup 01.548  00.091 01:52.654  01:52.812
76 293 [ PRESEZZIValerio AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 992673 Cup 01.912 00.364 01:53.018 01:53.365
77 260 & GALASSIMarco Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992673 cup 02.170 00.258 01:53.276 01:53.735
;¢ 285 == NEUHOFER Markus Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992673 cup 02192  00.022 01:53.298 01:53.528
70 243 = AIGNER Marius KLK Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 02306  00.114 01:53.412  01:53.756
20 240 o= VONROSEN Max Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992673 Cup 02.341 00.035 01:53.447 01:53.469
27 225 [J KAISER Nicolas PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 Cup 02378  00.037 01:53.484 01:53.497
22 287 [ BIASSONI Matteo Mega Motorsport Porsche 992673 cup 02459 00.081 01:53.565  01:53.590
23 221 [J SANTOS Eric PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 Cup 03.088  00.629 01:54.194 01:54.661
24 248 (3 FISCHER Christian Porsche BSL Racing Team Porsche 992673 cup 03114 00.026 01:54.220 01:54.442
25 242 [3 STEINER Roman Fach Auto Tech Porsche  992GT3Cup 03.383 00.269 01:54.489 01:54.866
26 226 [3 JASTREMSKIJohn PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992673 Cup 03399  00.016 01:54.505 01:54.933
cat:23
7 291 [E3 HEIM Stephan Team Joos by Twin Busch Porsche  991.2673R 01:49.105 01:49.400
2 231 [3 MENOTTI/ CALDERARI ANT Performance Porsche  991.2.6T3R 01.093 01.093 01:50.198 01:50.280
3 235 = RIEDER Alois Rieder Racing Porsche  991.26T3R 09.386 08.293 01:58.491 -
cat: 24
7 250 M@ DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition Porsche  9926713R 01:49.743 01:50.161
> 234 ™ EHRET Pierre Rinaldi Racing Porsche  9926GT3R 00.277 00.277 01:50.020 01:50.257
cat:40
7 232 M@ KRAUS /SCHAFLITZL Wendland Motorsport Porsche  991.26T3Cup 01:55.713 01:56.253
2 273 ™ DISTL/WOLLER Sportec Racing Porsche  991.2673 Cup 00962  00.962 01:56.675 01:56.729
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
No. 248 L. Lap 15 Deleted
No. 274 L. Lap 1:51.653 In lap 10 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap Pit In In lap 9 Deleted
No. 226 L. Lap 2:04.625 In lap 8 Deleted
No. 239 L. Lap 1:54.775 In lap 4 Deleted
o Co Race Director
Chief Timekeeper , ? Xavier Penalba
Mathieu Jeanneret /
/ Uil :
20/09/2025 11:40 ~ U 20/09/2025 11:41
TIMING: WWW.ITS-EVENTS.COM
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP OPEN GT
DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (33)

QUALIFYING

# CLASS DRIVER 1 Driver 2 CLUB TEAM CAR
202 21 M RODIG Helmut - - - Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
203 21 m SCHMITT Sebastian - - - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
204 21 [ ) TAKAHASHI Sadamoto - - - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
207 21 () BURIUDragos - - - Newton Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
210 21 [ BRUNNER Peter - - - XRacing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
216 21 ™ MUTSCHLECHNER Max - - - Porsche Zentrum 5 Seen Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
221 21 [ SANTOS Eric - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
222 21 [JALEMADIAhmad - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
223 21 [ GRAICHEN Marcus - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
224 21 52 MONEGRO Joel - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
225 21 [ KAISER Nicolas - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
226 21 [ JASTREMSKIJohn - - - PTE operated by Manthey Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
230 21 ) WILS Philippe - - - Speedlover Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
231 23 3 MENOTTIPhilippe (3 CALDERARI Enzo PCZB ANT Performance Porsche 991.2. GT3 R
232 40 M KRAUS Wolfgang #8 SCHAFLITZL Andreas - Wendland Motorsport Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup
234 24 MR EHRET Pierre - - - Rinaldi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 R
235 23 = RIEDERAlois - - - Rieder Racing Porsche 991.2 GT3 R
238 21 | ) FAHMY Tarek - - - BeDriver Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
239 21 [)GALLIAndrea - - - Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
240 21 2= VONROSEN Max - - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
242 21 [ STEINERRoman - - - Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
243 21 5 AIGNER Marius - - - KLKRacing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
244 21 maGELF Levin - - - Seebach Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
248 21 [ FISCHER Christian - - - Porsche BSL Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
250 24 mm DINKELDEIN Patrick - - - Proton Competition Porsche 992 GT3 R
260 21 4 GALASSIMarco - - - Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
262 21 [ ) SARCINELLI Nicola - - - Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
273 40 M DISTLRichard M WOLLER Alexander - Sportec Racing Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup
274 21 [ ) BRANCO Gualtiero - - - Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
285 21 2= NEUHOFER Markus - - - Team Neuhofer Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
287 21 [ ) BIASSONI Matteo - - - Mega Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
291 23  [JHEIMStephan - - - Team Joos by Twin Busch Porsche 991.2 GT3 R
293 21 [ ) PRESEZZIValerio - - - AMAG First Rennsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Chief Timekeeper Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret / //Z’///fc’ Xavier Penalb?
19/09/2025 16:40 : { 19/09/2025 16:50
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